At the end of the reporting period, the Group was exposed to a floating weighted average interest rate as follows:

  Consolidated
  2015 2014
Weighted average rate of cash balances 1.2% 2.22%
Cash balances $330,297 $386,522
Weighted average rate of term deposits 2.5% 3.43%
Term deposits $1,009,431 $5,076,856

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

W
P

G
 R

es
ou

rc
es

 L
td

61

A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t 2

01
5

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)
Term deposits are normally invested between 30 to 120 days and other cash at bank balances are at call.  All other
financial assets and liabilities are non-interest bearing.

The Group monitors its interest rate risk exposure continuously with a view to obtaining the highest practical level of
interest income.

The Group invests surplus cash in interest bearing term deposits with financial institutions and in doing so it exposes
itself to the fluctuations in interest rates that are inherent in such a market.

The Group’s exposure to interest rate risk is set out in the tables below:

Sensitivity Analysis

  +1.0% of AUD IR -1.0% of AUD IR

Carrying Amount Profit
Other

Equity Profit
Other

Equity
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Consolidated – 2015
Cash and cash equivalents 1,340 13 - (13) -
Tax charge of 30% - (4) - 4 -

After tax increase / (decrease) 1,340 9 - 9 -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

The same analysis was performed for the period ended 30 June 2014.

Consolidated – 2014
Cash and cash equivalents 5,463 55 - (55) -
Tax charge of 30% - (17) - 17 -

After tax increase / (decrease) 5,463 38 - (38) -

The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

Financing arrangements

The following financing facilities were available at the reporting date:

 Carrying
Amount

Contractual
Cash flows < 6 mths 6-12 mths

1-3
years

> 3
years

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Maturity Analysis –
Consolidated – 2015
Financial Liabilities
Trade creditors & accruals 627 627 627 - - -

TOTAL 627 627 627 - - -

Financial Assets (Loans and
receivables including cash and cash
equivalents)
Cash at bank and deposits at call 1,340 1,340 1,340 - - -
Other receivables 3 3 3 - - -
Tenement security deposit 150 150 150 - - -
Lease rental deposit 74 74 - - - 74

TOTAL 1,567 1,567 1,493 - - 74

Notes to the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2015

W
P

G
 R

es
ou

rc
es

 L
td

62

A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t 2

01
5

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)
The following financing facilities were available at the reporting date:

 Carrying
Amount

Contractual
Cash flows < 6 mths 6-12 mths

1-3
years

> 3
years

 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Maturity Analysis –
Consolidated – 2014
Financial Liabilities
Trade creditors & accruals 441 441 441 - - -

TOTAL 441 441 441 - - -

Financial Assets (Loans and
receivables including cash and cash